P | POWELL HIGH SCHOOL

MARCHING BAND

Band Camp Schedule

Monday, July 7

9:00 AM

Check In & Registration (Band Room)

Leadership, Front Ensemble, and Drumline Only

- Uniform Fitting (Leadership, Front Ensemble, & Drumline)
*Uniform fittings will occur in the small ensemble room

10:00 AM Drumline (Auditorium); Front Ensemble (Band Room)

10:30 AM Leadership Training Session #1 (Choir Room)

12:00 PM Lunch (Cafeteria - Not Provided)

1:30 PM Leadership Training Session #2 (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)
Front Ensemble (Band Room)
Drumline (Auditorium)

3:00 PM Leadership — Dismissed

5:00 PM Drumline & Front Ensemble — Dismissed

Tuesday, July 8

9:00 AM Leadership Training Session #3 — Freshman Camp Preparation (TBD)
Drumline (Auditorium)
Front Ensemble (Band Room)

11:30 PM Lunch (Cafeteria - Not Provided)

1:00 PM Leadership Training Session #4 (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)
Drumline (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)

3:00 PM Leadership — Dismissed

5:00 PM

Drumline & Front Ensemble — Dismissed
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Wednesday, July 9

9:00 AM

9:10 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM
9:40 AM
9:50 AM
9:55 AM
9:10 AM
9:30 AM
9:50 AM
10:20 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM

11:30 AM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:40 PM

3:30 PM
3:50 PM
3:55 PM
4:15 PM
4:20 PM
4:40 PM
5:00 PM

Check In & Registration (Band Room)
First Year Members: Woodwinds, Brass, Color Guard
- Rehearsal: Guard (Cafeteria), Front Ensemble (Band Room), Drumline (TBD)

Opening Meeting (Auditorium)
Leadership, All First Year Members
- Introductions, General Meeting, Policies & Procedures

Marching Fundamentals Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Practice Lot)

Standing at Attention

Instrument Carry / Posture

Horns Up

Mark Time

Review

Break

FM Glide Step & Halt (breaks as needed)
Break

Backwards March 8 to 5 & Halt (breaks as needed)
Break

Review

Lunch (Cafeteria - Not Provided)
*First Year Members (Woodwind/Brass) and Leadership ONLY

Uniform Fitting (All First Year Members)
*Rush’s Music will be here for students to purchase shoes, lyres, instrument
accessories, etc.

Group Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame)
- Rocky Top
- Winds (Auditorium), Perc. (TBD), Guard (Cafeteria)

Dismiss to the Athletic Complex Parking Lot

Marching Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)
*Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block

Review - Learned Fundamentals

Break

Change of Direction (Forward to Back)
Break

Change of Direction (Back to Forward)
Review

Dismiss



Thursday, July 10

9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:05 AM
9:20 AM
9:45 AM
9:50 AM
10:05 AM
10:20 AM
10:35 AM
10:40 AM
11:00 AM
11:05 AM
11:25 AM
11:35 AM
11:55 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:20 PM

2:30 PM
2:35 PM
2:45 PM
3:15PM
3:25PM
3:35 PM
3:45 PM
4:15 PM
4:45 PM

5:00 PM

Marching Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)
Leadership, All First Year Members, Color Guard

Stretch

Review FM 8 to 5

Review BM 8 to 5

Break

Forward to Backwards Transition
Backwards to Forwards Transition
Review

Break

Forward Lateral Slide

Break

Backwards Lateral Slides

Break

Review (Leadership Taught)

To the 50

Lunch

Full Music Rehearsal (Library)
Warmups; Rocky Top; Star Spangled Banner

Dismiss to the Athletic Complex Parking Lot

Stretch

Review Forward and Backwards Marching

Review Change of Direction (Forward to Back and Back to Front)
Review Forward Lateral Slides

Review Backwards Lateral Slides

Break

To the Right (breaks as needed)

To the Left (breaks as needed)

Review

Dismiss
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Friday, July 11

9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:05 AM
9:25 AM
9:30 AM
9:50 AM
9:55 AM
10:20 AM
10:25 AM
10:50 AM
11:00 AM
11:50 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

3:15PM
3:30 PM
3:30 PM
3:35 PM
4:00 PM
4:40 PM

5:00 PM

Marching Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)
Leadership, All First Year Members

Stretch

Review FM and BM

Break

Review Change of Direction (Forward to Back and Back to Front)
Break

Review To the Left/Right

Break

Review Lateral Slides

Break

Full Block Rehearsal — Combination Drill
To the 50

Lunch

Full Music Rehearsal (Library)
Warmups; Rocky Top; Star Spangled Banner

Dismiss to the Athletic Complex Parking Lot
Marching Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)
Stretch

Review All Fundamentals

Full Block Rehearsal

Dismiss for the Band Room

Dismiss



Monday, July 14

9:00 AM

9:10 AM

9:30 AM

9:50 AM

10:00 AM
10:05 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
11:15 AM
11:20 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:20 PM

3:40 PM

3:40 PM
3:45 PM
3:50 PM
3:55 PM
4:15 PM
4:20 PM
4:40 PM

5:00 PM

Check In & Registration (Band Room)
Returning Members: Woodwind & Brass

Opening Meeting (Band Room)
- Introductions, General Meeting, Policies & Procedures
*FULL BAND

Marching Fundamentals Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Practice Lot)
- Rehearsal: Guard (TBD), Front Ensemble (Gym Lobby), Drumline (TBD)
*Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block

Stretch

Standing at Set (Attention)

Mark Time

Break

FM Glide Step & Halt (breaks as needed)
Break

BM 8 to 5 & Halt (breaks as needed)

Lunch (Cafeteria - Provided)

Uniform Fittings - (Small Ensemble Room)

- Returning Members: Woodwind & Brass

*Rush’s Music will be here for students to purchase shoes, lyres, instrument
accessories, etc.

**Students need to purchase a music lyre, white gloves, marching shoes, but NOT a
music folder. Music folders will be provided by the Powell Band.

Group Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame)

- Rocky Top
- Winds (Auditorium), Drumline (TBD), Front (Gym Lobby), Guard (Band Room)
Dismiss to the Athletic Complex Parking Lot

Marching Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)
*Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block

Stretch

Review - Learned Fundamentals

Break

Change of Direction (Forward to Back)
Break

Change of Direction (Back to Forward)
Review

Dismiss
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Tuesday, July 15

9:00 AM

9:00 AM
9:10 AM
9:30 AM
9:50 AM
9:55 AM
10:15 AM
10:45 AM
11:15 AM

12:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:40 PM
3:30 PM
3:45 PM
3:45 PM
3:50 PM
4:15 PM
4:20 PM
4:40 PM

5:00 PM

Marching Fundamentals Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Practice Lot)
- Rehearsal: Guard (Band Room), Front (Gym Lobby), Drumline (TBD)

Stretch

Review Learned Fundamentals

To the Left

Break

To the Right

Break (Transition to the Turf Football Field)
Review Learned Fundamentals

Lateral Slides

Lunch (Not Provided)

Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime)
- Rocky Top, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight
- Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (Auditorium), Guard (Band Room)

Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)
Dismiss to the Athletic Complex Parking Lot

Marching Rehearsal (Turf Football Field)
*Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block

Stretch

Review - Learned Fundamentals
Break

Group Fundamentals Block
Dismiss to the Band Room

Dismiss



Schedule

9:00 AM

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
1:45 PM
1:55 PM
2:55PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:40PM

5:00 PM

Wednesday, July 16

Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime)
- Rocky Top, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight
- Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (TBD), Guard (Band Room)

Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)
Lunch (Not Provided)
Dismiss to the Football Turf Field

Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)
*Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block

Stretch

Review (breaks as needed)
Break

Teach how to Set Drill
Pregame

Dismiss to the Band Room

Dismiss

Thursday, July 17

9:00 AM

11:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
1:45 PM
1:45 PM
1:55 PM
2:25 PM
2:30 PM
4:40PM

5:00 PM

Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime)
- Rocky Top, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight
- Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (TBD), Guard (Band Room)

Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)
Lunch (Not Provided)
Dismiss to the Football Turf Field

Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)
*Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block

Stretch

Review

Break

Halftime (breaks as needed)
Dismiss to the Band Room

Dismiss
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Friday, July 18

9:00 AM Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime)
- Rocky Top, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight

- Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (TBD), Guard (Band Room)

11:00 AM Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)

12:00 PM Lunch (Not Provided)

1:30 PM Dismiss to the Football Turf Field

1:45 PM Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)

1:45 PM Stretch

1:55 PM Review

2:25 PM Break

2:30 PM Halftime (breaks as needed)

4:40PM Dismiss to the Band Room

5:00 PM Dismiss

Monday, July 21
9:00 AM Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime)
- Rocky Top, Fight Song, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight

- Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (TBD), Guard (Band Room)

12:00 PM Lunch (Provided)

1:30 PM Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)

2:45 PM Dismiss to the Football Turf Field

3:00 PM Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)

3:00 PM Stretch

3:05 PM Continue setting Halftime

4:55 PM Dismiss for Dinner

5:00 PM Dinner (Provided)

6:30 PM Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)

6:30 PM Pregame

7:15 PM Break

7:30 PM Continue setting Halftime (breaks as needed)

8:50 PM To the 50

9:00 PM Dismissed

Schedule



Tuesday, July 22

9:00 AM Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime)
- Rocky Top, Fight Song, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight
- Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (TBD), Guard (Band Room)

Schedule

12:00 PM Lunch (Not Provided)

1:30 PM Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)

2:45 PM Dismiss to the Football Turf Field

3:00 PM Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)
3:00 PM Stretch

3:05 PM Continue setting Halftime

4:30 PM Dismiss for Full Band Picture

5:00 PM Dinner (Provided)

* Students that want individual pictures need to take care of this during the 2-hour

dinner break.
**ALL SENIORS ARE REQUIRED TO GET AN INDIVIDUAL PICTURE

6:30 PM Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)
6:30 PM Continue setting Halftime (breaks as needed)
8:50 PM To the 50

9:00 PM Dismissed

Wednesday, July 23 (9am — Spm) - TBA

Thursday, July 24 (9am — Spm) - TBA
- Parent Performance 8:30pm



