

Band Camp Schedule

Monday, July 7

9:00 AM Check In & Registration (Band Room)

Leadership, Front Ensemble, and Drumline Only

- Uniform Fitting (Leadership, Front Ensemble, & Drumline) *Uniform fittings will occur in the small ensemble room

10:00 AM Drumline (Auditorium); Front Ensemble (Band Room)

10:30 AM Leadership Training Session #1 (Choir Room)

12:00 PM Lunch (Cafeteria - Not Provided)

1:30 PM Leadership Training Session #2 (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)

Front Ensemble (Band Room)

Drumline (Auditorium)

3:00 PM Leadership – Dismissed

5:00 PM Drumline & Front Ensemble – Dismissed

Tuesday, July 8

9:00 AM Leadership Training Session #3 – Freshman Camp Preparation (TBD)

Drumline (Auditorium)

Front Ensemble (Band Room)

11:30 PM Lunch (Cafeteria - Not Provided)

1:00 PM Leadership Training Session #4 (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)

Drumline (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)

3:00 PM Leadership – Dismissed

5:00 PM Drumline & Front Ensemble – Dismissed

Schedule

Wednesday, July 9

9:00 AM	Check In & Registration (Band Room) First Year Members: Woodwinds, Brass, Color Guard - Rehearsal: Guard (Cafeteria), Front Ensemble (Band Room), Drumline (TBD)
9:10 AM	Opening Meeting (Auditorium) Leadership, All First Year Members - Introductions, General Meeting, Policies & Procedures
9:30 AM	Marching Fundamentals Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Practice Lot)
9:30 AM 9:40 AM 9:50 AM 9:55 AM 9:10 AM 9:30 AM	Standing at Attention Instrument Carry / Posture Horns Up Mark Time Review Break
9:50 AM 10:20 AM 10:30 AM 11:00 AM 11:10 AM	FM Glide Step & Halt (breaks as needed) Break Backwards March 8 to 5 & Halt (breaks as needed) Break Review
11:30 AM	Lunch (Cafeteria - Not Provided) *First Year Members (Woodwind/Brass) and Leadership ONLY
1:00 PM	Uniform Fitting (All First Year Members) *Rush's Music will be here for students to purchase shoes, lyres, instrument accessories, etc.
2:30 PM	Group Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame) - Rocky Top - Winds (Auditorium), Perc. (TBD), Guard (Cafeteria)
3:30 PM	Dismiss to the Athletic Complex Parking Lot
3:40 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Parking Lot) *Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block
3:30 PM 3:50 PM 3:55 PM 4:15 PM 4:20 PM 4:40 PM 5:00 PM	Review - Learned Fundamentals Break Change of Direction (Forward to Back) Break Change of Direction (Back to Forward) Review Dismiss

Thursday, July 10

9:00 AM	Marching Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Parking Lot) Leadership, All First Year Members, Color Guard
9:00 AM	Stretch
9:05 AM	Review FM 8 to 5
9:20 AM	Review BM 8 to 5
9:45 AM	Break
9:50 AM	Forward to Backwards Transition
10:05 AM	Backwards to Forwards Transition
10:20 AM	Review
10:35 AM	Break
10:40 AM	Forward Lateral Slide
11:00 AM	Break
11:05 AM	Backwards Lateral Slides
11:25 AM	Break
11:35 AM	Review (Leadership Taught)
11:55 AM	To the 50
12:00 PM	Lunch
1:30 PM	Full Music Rehearsal (Library)
	Warmups; Rocky Top; Star Spangled Banner
2:20 PM	Dismiss to the Athletic Complex Parking Lot
2:30 PM	Stretch
2:35 PM	Review Forward and Backwards Marching
2:45 PM	Review Change of Direction (Forward to Back and Back to Front)
3:15 PM	Review Forward Lateral Slides
3:25 PM	Review Backwards Lateral Slides
3:35 PM	Break
3:45 PM	To the Right (breaks as needed)
4:15 PM	To the Left (breaks as needed)
4:45 PM	Review
5:00 PM	Dismiss

Schedule

Friday, July 11

9:00 AM	Marching Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Parking Lot) Leadership, All First Year Members
9:00 AM	Stretch
9:05 AM	Review FM and BM
9:25 AM	Break
9:30 AM	Review Change of Direction (Forward to Back and Back to Front)
9:50 AM	Break
9:55 AM	Review To the Left/Right
10:20 AM	Break
10:25 AM	Review Lateral Slides
10:50 AM	Break
11:00 AM	Full Block Rehearsal – Combination Drill
11:50 AM	To the 50
12:00 PM	Lunch
1:30 PM	Full Music Rehearsal (Library) Warmups; Rocky Top; Star Spangled Banner
3:15 PM	Dismiss to the Athletic Complex Parking Lot
3:30 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Parking Lot)
3:30 PM	Stretch
3:35 PM	Review All Fundamentals
4:00 PM	Full Block Rehearsal
4:40 PM	Dismiss for the Band Room
-	
5:00 PM	Dismiss

Monday, July 14

9:00 AM	Check In & Registration (Band Room) Returning Members: Woodwind & Brass
9:10 AM	Opening Meeting (Band Room) - Introductions, General Meeting, Policies & Procedures *FULL BAND
9:30 AM	Marching Fundamentals Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Practice Lot) - Rehearsal: Guard (TBD), Front Ensemble (Gym Lobby), Drumline (TBD) *Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block
9:50 AM 10:00 AM 10:05 AM 10:15 AM 10:30 AM 11:15 AM 11:20 AM	Stretch Standing at Set (Attention) Mark Time Break FM Glide Step & Halt (breaks as needed) Break BM 8 to 5 & Halt (breaks as needed)
12:00 PM	Lunch (Cafeteria - Provided)
1:00 PM	Uniform Fittings - (Small Ensemble Room) - Returning Members: Woodwind & Brass *Rush's Music will be here for students to purchase shoes, lyres, instrument accessories, etc. **Students need to purchase a music lyre, white gloves, marching shoes, but NOT a music folder. Music folders will be provided by the Powell Band.
2:30 PM	Group Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame) - Rocky Top - Winds (Auditorium), Drumline (TBD), Front (Gym Lobby), Guard (Band Room)
3:20 PM	Dismiss to the Athletic Complex Parking Lot
3:40 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Parking Lot) *Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block
3:40 PM 3:45 PM 3:50 PM 3:55 PM 4:15 PM 4:20 PM 4:40 PM	Stretch Review - Learned Fundamentals Break Change of Direction (Forward to Back) Break Change of Direction (Back to Forward) Review
5:00 PM	Dismiss

Tuesday, July 15

9:00 AM	Marching Fundamentals Rehearsal (Athletic Complex Practice Lot) - Rehearsal: Guard (Band Room), Front (Gym Lobby), Drumline (TBD)
9:00 AM	Stretch
9:10 AM	Review Learned Fundamentals
9:30 AM	To the Left
9:50 AM	Break
9:55 AM	To the Right
10:15 AM	Break (Transition to the Turf Football Field)
10:45 AM	Review Learned Fundamentals
11:15 AM	Lateral Slides
12:00 PM	Lunch (Not Provided)
1:30 PM	Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime) - Rocky Top, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight - Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (Auditorium), Guard (Band Room)
2:40 PM	Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)
3:30 PM	Dismiss to the Athletic Complex Parking Lot
3:45 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Turf Football Field)
	*Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block
3:45 PM	Stretch
3:50 PM	Review - Learned Fundamentals
4:15 PM	Break
4:20 PM	Group Fundamentals Block
4:40 PM	Dismiss to the Band Room
5:00 PM	Dismiss

Wednesday, July 16

9:00 AM	Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime) - Rocky Top, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight - Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (TBD), Guard (Band Room)
11:00 AM	Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)
12:00 PM	Lunch (Not Provided)
1:30 PM	Dismiss to the Football Turf Field
1:45 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field) *Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block
1:45 PM	Stretch
1:55 PM	Review (breaks as needed)
2:55 PM	Break
3:00 PM	Teach how to Set Drill
3:30 PM	Pregame
4:40PM	Dismiss to the Band Room
5:00 PM	Dismiss

Schedule

Thursday, July 17

9:00 AM	Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime) - Rocky Top, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight - Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (TBD), Guard (Band Room)
11:00 AM	Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)
12:00 PM	Lunch (Not Provided)
1:30 PM	Dismiss to the Football Turf Field
1:45 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field) *Students must arrive on time to participate in a stretch block
1:45 PM	Stretch
1:55 PM	Review
2:25 PM	Break
2:30 PM	Halftime (breaks as needed)
4:40PM	Dismiss to the Band Room
5:00 PM	Dismiss

Friday, July 18

9:00 AM	Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime) - Rocky Top, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight - Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (TBD), Guard (Band Room)
11:00 AM	Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)
12:00 PM	Lunch (Not Provided)
1:30 PM	Dismiss to the Football Turf Field
1:45 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)
1:45 PM	Stretch
1:55 PM	Review
2:25 PM	Break
2:30 PM	Halftime (breaks as needed)
4:40PM	Dismiss to the Band Room
5:00 PM	Dismiss

Monday, July 21

9:00 AM	Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime) - Rocky Top, Fight Song, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight - Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (TBD), Guard (Band Room)
12:00 PM	Lunch (Provided)
1:30 PM	Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)
2:45 PM	Dismiss to the Football Turf Field
3:00 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)
3:00 PM 3:05 PM 4:55 PM	Stretch Continue setting Halftime Dismiss for Dinner
5:00 PM	Dinner (Provided)
6:30 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)
6:30 PM 7:15 PM 7:30 PM 8:50 PM	Pregame Break Continue setting Halftime (breaks as needed) To the 50
9:00 PM	Dismissed

Tuesday, July 22

9:00 AM	Sectionals Rehearsal (Warm Up/Tune; Pregame; Halftime) - Rocky Top, Fight Song, Star Spangled Banner, Dreams of Flight - Winds (TBD), Drumline (TBD), Front (TBD), Guard (Band Room)
12:00 PM	Lunch (Not Provided)
1:30 PM	Full Band Rehearsal (Auditorium)
2:45 PM	Dismiss to the Football Turf Field
3:00 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)
3:00 PM 3:05 PM 4:30 PM	Stretch Continue setting Halftime Dismiss for Full Band Picture
5:00 PM	Dinner (Provided) * Students that want individual pictures need to take care of this during the 2-hour dinner break. **ALL SENIORS ARE REQUIRED TO GET AN INDIVIDUAL PICTURE
6:30 PM	Marching Rehearsal (Football Turf Field)
6:30 PM 8:50 PM	Continue setting Halftime (breaks as needed) To the 50
9:00 PM	Dismissed

Wednesday, July 23 (9am – 5pm) - TBA

Thursday, July 24 (9am – 5pm) – TBA - Parent Performance 8:30pm